system which required immediate repair by the District; and 

WHEREAS, the District contacted Mansions at Doral and provided the costs of repairs for the 

damage to the District’s irrigation system, and Mansions at Doral agreed to reimburse the District for 
the full amount of Two Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,600.00) representing the total cost of 

repairing the damages to the District’s irrigation system; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties mutually desire to resolve this matter that is in their best interests and 

avoid further dispute. 

Now, therefore, in consideration of the valuable consideration referred to in this Agreement, the

[...]

Recitals. The above Recitals are a part of this Agreement. 

2. Effective Date. The Effective Date of this Agreement is the date on which the last of the 

Party executes this Agreement. 

3. Settlement Payment. Mansions at Doral shall pay the total sum of TWO THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,600.00) (the “Settlement Payment”) to the District in a single 
lump-sum payment due upon execution of this Agreement. All payments shall be made via check 

payable to Landmark at Doral CDD and delivered to 2300 Glades Road, Suite 410W, Boca 

Raton, Florida 33431.